

C.A.No. 2779 OF 2000

.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp

L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....

ITEM NO. 101

COURT NO. 6

SECTION XI

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2779/2000

Medical Council of India .. Appellant (s)

Vs.

Indian Doctors From Russia Wel. .. Respondent(s)  
Asson. & Ors.  
( With Office Report )With C.A. No. 2808/2000, 2809/2000, 2811-2863/2000,  
2787-2803/2000, 2804-2807/2000, 2810/2000,  
2782-2786/2000, TP(C) 103/2000, WP(C) 215/2001  
( With I.A. Nos. 1, 4 & 6 in CA 2779/2000 & I.A. 23 &  
24, 25 )DATE : 6.11.2001 : This/These matter (s) was/were  
called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PALFor Appellant (s) : Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
& res. in TC M/s Maninder Singh, Kavita Wadia,  
103/2000 & WP215/01 A Mariarputtam, Prathiba M Singh,  
Adv.0 0 0 Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.For Respondent (s) : Mr. Manoj Gowl, Adv.  
M/s S Roy, Avinash Kumar,  
Brij Bhushan, Adv.Mr. M.L. Varma, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.Mr. Varun Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.2832/2000 Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.  
M/s Kirti Sinha, Manish Mohan,  
Binu Tamta, Adv.2808/2000 Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.  
M/s Kirti Sinha, Binu Tamta, Adv.2811-63,2782-86/00 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Adv.  
M/s Yunus Malik, Pallavi Parmar,  
Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. B Parthasarthy, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....

.SP2

Call after three weeks to enable the Medical Council of India to make available the regulations pursuant to the amendment of the Indian Medical Council Act, 1956.

.SP1

Charanjit

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master