

x

C.A.No. 2779 OF 2000
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
ITEM NO. 1-A COURT NO. 5 SECTION XI
(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2779/2000

Medical Council of India .. Appellant (s)

Vs.

Indian Doctors From Russia .. Respondent(s)
Wel. Assn. & Ors.

With C.A. No. 2808/2000
C.A. No. 2809/2000, C.A. No. 2811-2863/2000,
C.A. Nos. 2787-2803/2000, C.A. No. 2804-2807/2000,
C.A. No. 2810/2000, C.A. Nos. 2782-2786/2000,
T.P.(C) 103/2000, WP(C) 215/2001,
(HEARD BY : HON'BLE S RAJENDRA BABU, K.G. BALAKRISHNAN,
AND P.VENKATARAMA REDDI, JJ)

DATE : 8.3.2002 : This/These matter (s) was/were
called on for pronouncement
of judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Appellant (s) : Mr. Maninder Singh, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent (s) : Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Brij Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahara, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Pavan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Devender Singh, Adv.

Mr. B Parthasarthy, Adv.

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

: 2 :

Mr. G Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Kirti Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. K.J. JOhn, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....

.SP2

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S. Rajendra Babu pronounced the judgment of the Court today.

C.A. Nos. 2779/2000,2808/2000, 2809/2000, 2811-2863/2000,2787-2803/2000,2804-2807/2000, 2810/2000, 2782-2786/2000 are disposed of in terms of the judgment.

W.P.(C) No. 215/2001 stand disposed of.

T.P.(C) No. 103/2000- Writ Petition filed in the High Court is withdrawn and disposed of in the terms as stated in the judgment.

In view of the judgment, order on the I.As. are unnecessary and the same stand disposed of accordingly.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Om Prakash)
Court Master

Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file